## TEHAMA COUNTY REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLANNING AGENCY TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE



## AGENDA FOR WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2024

## Board Chambers Tehama County Board of Supervisors Chambers 727 Oak Street, Red Bluff, CA 96080 3:00 PM

Chairman: Scott Miller, City of Red Bluff Vice-Chairman: Kelly Zolotoff, Caltrans District 2

Robin Kampmann, City of Corning; Carolyn Steffan, City of Tehama Tad Williams, Paskenta Band of Nomlaki Indians, Jim Simon, County of Tehama

This meeting conforms to the Brown Act Open Meeting Requirements, in that actions and deliberations of the Tehama County Regional Transportation Planning Agency Technical Advisory Committee created to conduct the people's business are taken openly; and that the people remain fully informed about the conduct of its business. Any written materials related to an open session item on this agenda that are submitted to the Recording Secretary less than 72 hours prior to this meeting, and that are not exempt from disclosure under the Public Records Act, will promptly be made available for public inspection at Tehama County Transportation Commission, 1509 Schwab St., Red Bluff, CA 96080.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Announcements <u>24-1952</u>
  - a) The next Regional Transportation Planning Technical Advisory Committee Meeting is scheduled for January 8, 2025, unless a follow-up meeting is required for Regional Transportation Plan recommendation for adoption.
- 4. TAC Announcements

5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES - Associate Transportation Planner Fox

24-1944

a) Waive the reading and approve the minutes from the September 11, 2024 Regional Transportation Planning Agency Technical Advisory Committee (RTPA TAC) meeting.

Attachments: September 11 2024 RTPA TAC Meeting Minutes

6. 2025 Meeting Schedule - Associate Transportation Planner Fox

24-1948

Adopt the RTPA TAC regular meeting dates for 2025.

7. Senate Bill 960 - Deputy Director Riske-Gomez

24-1951

Informational presentation on Senate Bill No.960.

Attachments: Press Release SB 960

Bill Text - SB-960 Transportation

8. Regional Transportation Plan - GreenDOT Transportation Solutions

**24-1968** 

Review Draft Regional Transportation Plan (RTP) and make possible recommendation to the Transportation Commission to Adopt the 2024 RTP.

**Attachments:** Regional Transportation Plan 2024

02-Notice of Intent to Adopt - Tehama 2025 RTP

2025 Tehama County RTP DRAFT

Copy of Tehama 2025 RTP Action-Financial Elements Final Draft for

Internal Use

9. Bylaw Amendment - Deputy Director Riske-Gomez

24-1969

Request recommendations and approval of the amended Tehama County Regional Transportation Planning Agency Technical Advisory Committee.

Attachments: Bylaws TAC Approved RTPA TAC Updated 11-24

10. State highway Needs Coordination - Caltrans District 2

24-1970

Informational presentation for State Highway Needs in the region.

- 11. Items for Future Agenda
- 12. Closing Comments
- 13. Adjourn

The County of Tehama does not discriminate on the basis of disability in admission to, access to, or operation of its buildings, facilities, programs, services, or activities. Questions, complaints, or requests for additional information regarding the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) may be forwarded to the County's ADA Coordinator: Tom Provine, County of Tehama, 727 Oak St., Red Bluff, CA 96080, Phone: (530) 527-4655. Individuals with disabilities who need auxiliary aids and/or services or other accommodations for effective communication in the County's programs and services are invited to make their needs and preferences known to the affected department or the ADA Coordinator. For aids or services needed for effective communication during Tehama County Transit Agency Board meetings, please contact the ADA Coordinator prior to the day of the meeting. This notice is available in accessible alternate formats from the affected department or the ADA Coordinator.